MEMORANDUM

TO: ING. SERGIO REBOLLAR Mc DONOUGH
FROM: C.P. ARTURO ALVARE Z SOTO DATE: DECEMBER 16, 2010

1 hebery would like to inform you tha there has been authorization of a 7% increase in the graduate tuiton for the
year 2011.

MEXICALI CAMPUS
QUARTERLY PLAN Cost per Discount cash Annual Penalty  Cost late
2011 (Pesos) Subiject Payment Rate Enrollment
Master’s degree in Administration S 12,750.00 1.5% 25% S 550.00
Master’s degree in Engineering $ 12,750.00 1.5% 25% $ 550.00
Master’s degree in Psychology S 9,300.00 1.5% 25% S 550.00
Master’s degree in Criminology S 9,850.00 1.5% 25% S 550.00
Master’s degree in Corporate Law S 9,850.00 1.5% 25% $ 550.00

MPC= 40% Tuition + Educational Credit Insurance

SEMESTER PLAN Cost per Discount cash Annual Penalty  Cost late
2011 (Pesos) Subiject Payment Rate Enroliment
Master’s degree in Education(cost per credit) $ 1,590.00 3.5% annual 25% $550.00

1.5% x per subject

ANNUAL PLAN Cost per Discountcash Annual Penalty Cost late
2011 (Pesos) Subiject Payment Rate Enrollment
Doctoral degree in Administration (6 & 7 credits) $ 15,200.00 1.5% 25% $ 550.00
Doctoral degree in Administration (10 credits) $ 20,700.00 1.5% 25% $ 550.00
Doctoral degree in Education & Values (6 credits) $ 15,200.00 1.5% 25% $550.00
Doctoral degree in Education & Values (24 credits) $ 60.600.00 1.5% 25% $ 550.00
QUARTERLY PLAN Cost per Discount cash Annual Penalty  Cost late
2011 (Pesos) Subject Payment Rate Enrollment
Doctoral degree in Administration (48 credits) $ 51,000.00 1.5% 25% $ 550.00
Doctoral degree in Psychology (40 credits) $ 42,600.00 1.5% 25% $550.00

/
| appreciate you care on this matter and remain at your service %ﬂoubt you might have.

SINCERELY YOURS

C.P. ALVAREZ SOTO
VICE PRESIENT OF ACADEMIC AFFAIRS
S UNIVERSITY SYSTEM

Cc C.P. Maria Elena Preciado Moreno.
Cc Lic. Melania Mayorga




MEMORANDUM

TO: LIC. JESSICA IBARRA RAMONET
FROM: C.P.ARTURO ALVAREZ SOTO

DATE: DECEMBER 16, 2010

| hebery would like to inform you tha there has been authorization of a 7% increase in the graduate tuiton for the
year 2011,

THUUANA CAMPUS
QUARTERLY PLAN Cost per Discount cash Annual Penalty  Cost late
2011 (Pesos) Subiject Payment Rate Enroliment
Master’s degree in Administration S 9,850.00 1.5% 25% S 550.00
Master’s degree in Engineering S 9,850.00 1.5% 25% $ 550.00
Master’s degree in Psychology S 9,300.00 1.5% 25% $ 550.00
Master’s degree in Criminology S 9,850.00 1.5% 25% $ 550.00
Master’s degree in Corporate Law S  9,850.00 1.5% 25% S 550.00

MPC= 40% Tuition + Educational Credit Insurance

SEMESTER PLAN Cost per Discount cash Annual Penalty  Cost late
2011 (Pesos) Subiect Payment Rate Enrollment
Master’s degree in Education(cost per credit) $ 1,590.00 3.5% annual 25% S 550.00
1.5% x per subject

ANNUAL PLAN Cost per Discountcash Annual Penalty Cost late
2011 (Pesos) Subject Payment Rate Enroliment
Doctoral degree in Administration (6 & 7 credits) $ 15,200.00 1.5% 25% $550.00
Doctoral degree in Administration (10 credits) $ 20,700.00 1.5% 25% $550.00
Doctoral degree in Education & Values (6 credits) $ 15,200.00 1.5% 25% S 550.00
Doctoral degree in Education & Values (24 credits) $ 60.600.00 1.5% 25% $ 550.00

QUARTERLY PLAN Cost per Discount cash Annual Penalty  Cost late

2011 (Pesos) Subject Payment Rate Enrollment
Doctoral degree in Administration (48 credits) $ 51,000.00 1.5% 25% $550.00
Doctoral degree in Psychology (40 credits) $ 42,600.00 1.5% 25% $ 550.00

| appreciate you care on this matter and remain at your service for any doubt you might have.

VICE PRES /OF ACADEMIC AFFAIRS
CETYS UNIVERSITY SYSTEM

Cc C.P. Alejandra Guerrero
Cc Lic. Melania Mayorga




MEMORANDUM

TO: DRA. DIANA WOOLFOLK RUIZ
FROM: C.P.ARTURO ALVARE Z 50TO DATE: DECEMBER 16, 2010

| hebery would like to inform you tha there has been authorization of a 7% increase in the graduate tuiton for the
year 2011;

ENSENADA CAMPUS
QUARTERLY PLAN Cost per Discountcash Annual Penalty Cost late
2011 (Pesos) Subiject Payment Rate Enroliment
Master’s degree in Administration S 9,650.00 1.5% 25% S 550.00
Master’s degree in Engineering S 9,650.00 1.5% 25% $ 550.00
Master’s degree in Psychology S 9,300.00 1.5% 25% $ 550.00
Master’s degree in Criminology S 9,650.00 1.5% 25% $550.00
Master’s degree in Corporate Law S 9,650.00 1.5% 25% $550.00
MPC= 40% Tuition + Educational Credit Insurance
SEMESTER PLAN Cost per Discountcash Annual Penalty  Cost late
2011 (Pesos) Subiject Payment Rate Enroliment
Master’s degree in Education(cost per credit) $ 1,590.00 3.5% annual 25% $550.00

1.5% x per subject

ANNUAL PLAN Cost per Discountcash Annual Penalty  Cost late
2011 (Pesos) Subiject Payment Rate Enrollment
Doctoral degree in Administration (6 & 7 credits) $ 15,200.00 1.5% 25% $ 550.00
Doctoral degree in Administration (10 credits) $ 20,700.00 1.5% 25% $ 550.00
Doctoral degree in Education & Values (6 credits) $ 15,200.00 1.5% 25% $550.00
Doctoral degree in Education & Values (24 credits) $ 60.600.00  1.5% 25% $550.00

| appreciate you care on this matter and remain at your service for a doubt you might have.

Cc C.P. Jose Cesefi Liera
Cc Lic. Melania Mayorga




MEMORANDUM

TO: LIC. JESSICA IBARRA RAMONET ING.SERGIO REBOLLAR McDONOUGH
FROM: C.P.ARTURO ALVAREZ SOTO DATE: DECEMBER 16, 2010

| hebery would like to inform you tha there has been authorization of a 5% increase in High School and
Undergraduate tuition for the year 2011.

MEXICALI AND THUANA CAMPUS

ENROLLMENT FEE
SCHOOL 2011 (Pesos) UNIT/SEM.2011
HIGH SCHOOL
General Baccalaureate academic programs $  3,880.00 S 28,400.00
International Baccalaureate Fee (In Dollars) S 432.00*
ADMINISTRATION &BUSSINES
2000 and forward academic programs S 5,350.00 S 1,125.00
SOCIAL SCIENCES &HUMANITIES
2001 and forward academic programs S 5,350.00 S 1,125.00
ENGINEERING
2000 and forward academic programs S 7,807.00 S 1,125.00
PSYCHOLOGY
2000 and forward academic programs S 5,350.00 S 1,125.00
Cash payment discount: 2.5%
Annual Penalty Rate: 25%
Late Enrollment: S 550.00
Transportation Fee (Tijuana Campus) S 8,706.50
Student Insurance: S 2,620.00
*Medical Insurance Expenses $1845 *Insurance Tuition $775

MPC = 30% Tuition + Enrollment Fee + Educational Credit Insurance
*Depends on exchange rate.

| appreciate your care on this matter, and remain at yourfservice for any doubt you might have.

Cc C.P. Maria Elena Preciado Moreno.
Cc C.P. Alejandra Guerrero

Cc Lic. Melania Mayorga




MEMORANDUM

TO: DRA. DIANA WOOLFOLK RUIZ
FROM: C.P. ARTURO ALVARE Z SOTO DATE: DECEMBER 16, 2010

I hebery would like to inform you tha there has been authorization of a 5% increase in the High School and
Undergraduate tuiton for the year 2011;

ENSENADA CAMPUS
ENROLLMENT FEE

SCHOOL 2011 (Pesos) UNIT/SEM.2011
HIGH SCHOOL
1998 & 2004 academic programs S 3,880.00 S 28,400.00
Bilingual academic programs S 6,700.00 S 28,400.00
ADMINISTRATION &BUSSINES
2000 and forward academic programs S 5,279.00 S 1,103.00
ENGINEERING
2000 and forward academic programs S 7,686.00 S 1,103.00
PSYCHOLOGY
2007 and forward academic programs S 5,279.00 S 1,103.00
Cash payment discount: 2.5%
Annual Penalty Rate: 25%
Late Enrollment: S 550.00
Student Insurance: S 2,620.00
*Medical Insurance Expenses $1845 *Insurance Tuition $775

MPC = 30% Tuition + Enrollment Fee + Educational Credit Insurance

| appreciate your care on this matter, and remain at your service for a _’)cloubt you might have.

CETYS UNIVERSITY SYSTEM

Cc C.P. Jose Cesena Liera
Cc Lic. Melania Mayorga




